
Community Partnership Transitioning Youth Initiative 
Contact Information 2009-2010 

 
Site Name Agency Address Telephone E-Mail 
Northwest Iowa 
 

Julie Powell DHS 215 Central Avenue 
Orange City, IA  51031 

(712) 737-2943 
ext. 324 

jpowell@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

 Nola Aalberts Northwest Iowa 
Community Partnership 

215 Central Avenue 
Orange City, IA  51031 

712-737-2943  
ext. 319 

naalber@dhs.state.ia.us 
 
 

Boone/Dallas Sarah Morton Boone/Dallas Counties-
DECAT + CPPC 

Boone/Dallas Co. Decat 
900 W. 3rd Ave. 
Boone, Iowa 50036 

(515) 433-4901 swagner@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

Linn County/Cedar 
Rapids 

Ana Clymer Partnership for Safe 
Families 

1700 B. Ave NE  
Suite 203 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52402 

(319) 286-0773 aclymer@psfcr.com 
 
 

 David Loy 
 

Partnership for Safe 
Families 

1700 B. Ave NE  
Suite 203 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52402 

(319) 286-0773 dloy@psfcr.com 
 

Clinton/Jackson 
 

Gwen Deming CPPC 1255 Woodlawn Avenue 
Clinton, Iowa  52732 

(563) 593-0409 paintedpony@iowatelecom.net 
 

 
 

     

Waterloo Janet Lyons  
Decat Coordinator 

1407 Independence 
Waterloo, IA  50703 

(319) 291-2603 Jlyons1@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

 
 

Diane Neebel TYI/IYDT Coordinator  (319) 269-8596 dneebel@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

NC Iowa (Mason City) Jan Streich 
 

DeCat Coordinator 1206 South Main 
Charles City, IA  50616 

(641) 228-5713 
ext. 145 

jstreic@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

 
 

  22 North Georgia, Suite 
1, Mason City, IA 50401 

641-257-8666  
Cell 

 

Shared Vision –  
Storm Lake 

Jean Drey Buena Vista County 
Decat Coordinator 

 712-213-8478 jdrey@udmo.com 
 

 
 

Sandy 
Lauderville 

  (712) 299-8346 glaunder@alta-tec.net 

Shared Youth Vision - 
Dubuque 
 
 

Tara Nelson 
 

Community Foundation 
of Greater Dubuque 

700 Locust St, Ste 195 
Dubuque, IA 52001 

563-588-2700 tara@dbqfoundation.org 
 



Pottawattamie County 
 

Patricia 
Russmann  

Promise Partners – 
Pottawattamie County’s 
Alliance for Youth 

300 W. Broadway, Suite 
213 
Council Bluffs, IA  51503 

(712) 256-9920 prussmann@cef.svcoxmail.com 
 

Scott County 
 

  

Kylah Rasche  600 W. 4th Street 
Davenport, IA  52801 

(563) 326-8221 krasche@scottcountyiowa.com 
 

Nurturing Families – 
(Jefferson, Washington, 
Van Buren, Keokuk) 

Tammy 
Wetjen-
Kesterson 

Nurturing Families 
744 Clinton Avenue 
Marengo, IA  52301 

(319) 321-5730 Tammywk72@aol.com 
 

      
Elevate Ruth Phillips State Coordinator   ruthp@cfiowa.org 

 
Youth Policy Institute of 
Iowa 
 

Carol Behrer YPII – Executive 
Director 

 (515) 727-4220  

 
 

Erin Davison Opportunity Passport 
Coordinator 

 (515) 727-4220 edavison@pyii.org 
 

DHS Becky 
McCalley 

DHS  - TYI and RHY 
grant coordinator 

Hoover State Office 
Building – 5th Floor 
1305 East Walnut 
Des Moines, IA  50319 

(515) 281-5246 
 
 

rmccall@dhs.state.ia.us 
 
 

 Sandy Lint DHS – CPPC State 
Coordinator 

Hoover State Office 
Building – 5th Floor 
1305 East Walnut 
Des Moines, IA  50319 

(515) 242-5319 slint@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

 


